minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 300 247 2020-21 22 2022-23 203 120 400000(four lakh) 30

2020-21 300 255 2021-22 26 2023-24 205 130 420000(four lakh
twenty thousand)

32

2021-22 300 237 2022-23 37 2024-25 202 132 500000(five lakh) 33

UG3  UG4: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

Ph.D Student Details (including Integrated Ph.D)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2024-25 Students admitted in the academic year 2025-26 should not be entered here.)

[...]

Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library ( Books, Journals and e-Resources only) 83277 (eighty three thousand two hundred seventy seven) 99569 (ninety nine thousand five hundred sixty nine) 86095 (eighty six thousand ninety five)

New Equipment and software for Laboratories 341800 (three hundred forty one thousand eight hundred) 515180 (five hundred fifteen thousand one hundred eighty) 123750 (one hundred twenty three thousand seven hundred
fifty)

Engineering Workshops 311677 (three hundred eleven thousand six hundred seventy
seven)

272878 (two hundred seventy two thousand eight hundred
seventy eight)

282029 (two hundred eighty two thousand twenty nine)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up
classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall , library, Lab, Engg
workshops excluding expenditure on Land and Building)

526822 (five hundred twenty six thousand eight hundred twenty
two)

490805 (four hundred ninety thousand eight hundred five) 137000 (one hundred thirty seven thousand)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 70031231 (seventy million thirty one thousand two hundred
thirty one)

72961499 (seventy two million nine hundred sixty one
thousand four hundred ninety nine)

74263290 (seventy four million two hundred sixty three
thousand two hundred ninety)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

38250 (thirty eight thousand two hundred fifty) 44777 (forty four thousand seven hundred seventy seven) 112026 (one hundred twelve thousand twenty six)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 0 (zero) 0 (zero) 0 (zero)

IPR

Calendar year 2024 2023 2022

No. of Patents Published 0 0 0

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 2 5 2